

OFFICE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

NOTICE AND ORDERS

July 29, 2020 10:49:16AM

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180001	01/02/18	03/19/18		810 19	BAS, BAGDESAR B AVENEL ST AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	04/02/2018
(3) CAR GARAGE DEEMED UNSAFE - SERIOUS STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES- GARAGE MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180003	01/08/18	02/06/18	B	410.01 347	THOMPSON, GARY 575 LYMAN AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	02/20/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180005	01/11/18	05/23/18		557 14	MORENO, THOMAS M 555 E MAPLE AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/28/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF WATER DAMAGE- STRUCTURE MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180006	01/12/18	03/05/18	B	473.02 26	WOJCIECH MARIUSZ CHMIELC 221 INMAN AVE COLONIA		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	03/05/2018
NEW KITCHEN, HVAC SYSTEM, & FRONT STEPS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS. REMOVAL OF 2ND FLOOR STEP SYSTEM					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180007	01/12/18	01/26/18	B	473.02 26	WOJCIECH MARIUSZ CHMIELC 221 INMAN AVE COLONIA		D S	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$626,000.00	Y	03/05/2018
NEW KITCHEN,HVAC SYSTEM,FRONT STEPS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.REMOVAL OF 2ND FLOOR STEP SYSTEM					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180008	01/17/18	01/17/18		450 17	PATEL, BHUPENDRA & SNEHL	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$124,857.14	Y	03/15/2019
					179 STAFFORD RD COLONIA							
OCCUPYING SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING A C/O					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							
20180009	01/19/18	03/06/18	B	59.01 281	HAFEZ, KHAMIS & ELMORSY,	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	02/21/2018
					3 LING ST FORDS							
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180010	01/23/18	02/05/18	B	563.051 393	PERRY, MATTHEW	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	02/01/2018
					573 GARDEN AVE WOODBRIDGE							
ENTIRE DWELLING RENOVATION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180011	01/23/18	01/23/18	B	329.02 18	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL T	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,142.86	Y	02/20/2018
					75 GLENWOOD TERR FORDS							
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS OF DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180012	01/29/18	02/26/18		859.12 4	PIASTA, DANIEL J & MAJORIE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/26/2018
					15 OAK ST AVENEL							
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180013	01/29/18	02/12/18	B	12.04 34	TORRES, ROLAND 123 COREY ST FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,428.57	Y	05/09/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180014	01/30/18	02/14/18	B	143 19.01	ABELA, JUDITH 42 THIRD ST FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	Y	02/01/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS & SIDING INSTALLATION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180015	01/31/18	02/21/18	A	477.02 24.02	JOSH CELIK 6 DORSET RD COLONIA		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,285.71	Y	03/20/2018
OCCUPYING ADDITION WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23 (d)							
OCCUPYING ADDITION W/O A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY												
20180016	01/31/18	01/31/18	A	411.03 39	SCHWAB, MICHELE 500 ELIAS AVE WOODBRIDGE		D S	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	Y	02/12/2018
INSTALLED SOLAR PANELS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
ALL PRIOR APPROVALS MUST BE MET AND REQUIRED AND PERMITS ISSUED					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180017	01/31/18	02/14/18	B	411.03 39	SCHWAB, MICHELE 500 ELIAS AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	02/12/2018
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180018	02/01/18	02/01/18	A	563.28 13	RAHWAY VENTURES 518 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE		D S	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$164,000.00	Y	04/23/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
ALL PRIOR APPROVALS MUST BE MET AND REQUIRED PERMITS ISSUED						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180019	02/01/18	03/20/18	F	563.28 13	RAHWAY VENTURES 518 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,722.86	Y	04/23/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180020	02/06/18	02/21/18	B	448.22 1325.02	SUNIL PATEL/ S. SHEFALI 533 LINCOLN HWY ISELIN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	01/15/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180021	02/07/18	03/02/18	V	886 522	FORTUNE EIGHTH INC 1 LANDING AVE AVENEL		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,857.14	Y	03/05/2018
INSTALLED ELEVATOR WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMIT.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180022	02/07/18	03/02/18		886 522	FORTUNE EIGHTH INC 1 LANDING AVE AVENEL		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,857.14	Y	03/05/2018
FAILURE TO CALL FOR REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR NEW ELEVATOR						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.18 (b)						
						FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----									-----Statute-----			SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
20180023	02/08/18	02/08/18	B	23.01 17	ACEVEDO-BRITO,RAMON & JE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$265,142.86	N	
					66-68 JUDY DR KEASBEY							
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & CREATED A MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180024	02/08/18	02/08/18	B	23.01 22	DIAZ, JOSELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$265,142.86	N	
					86-88 JUDY DR KEASBEY							
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & CREATED A MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180025	02/08/18	03/01/18	A	856.07 1097	GRODZKI, DANIEL & ANETA	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	03/26/2018
					38 W PARK AVE AVENEL							
RENOVATIONS TO GARAGE/ BUILT SHED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180026	02/08/18	03/01/18	A	694 3	BERNISKY	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$64,785.71	N	
					36 CALVIN ST SEWAREN							
INSTALLED FURNACE AND WATER HEATER WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180027	02/20/18	02/20/18	B	716.01 180	KOWALSKA-ZUKOWSKI, IWON	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$232,285.71	Y	04/24/2020
					140 S ROBERT ST SEWAREN							
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180028	02/20/18	02/20/18	B	716.01 180	KOWALSKA-ZUKOWSKI, IWON 140 S ROBERT ST SEWAREN	D	S	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,614,000.00	Y	04/24/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180029	02/20/18	02/28/18	B	782 34	LYNX ASSET SERVICES, LLC 290 PROSPECT AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,428.57	Y	03/05/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180030	02/20/18	02/28/18	B	782 34	LYNX ASSET SERVICES, LLC 290 PROSPECT AVE AVENEL	D	S	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$170,000.00	Y	05/22/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180031	02/21/18	06/18/18	B	263.04 3.02	MEDVESCHI, MARIUS G 155 CLINTON ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,857.14	Y	08/03/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180032	02/21/18	02/28/18	B	594 45	WELLS FARGO BANK NA 155 SCHODER AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	05/08/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180033	03/01/18	03/13/18	B	4.11 9	TIMOTHY ROCHE 25 WORDEN AVE HOPELAWN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$84,571.43	Y	05/08/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, INCLUDING INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180034	03/01/18	03/13/18	B	4.11 9	TIMOTHY ROCHE 25 WORDEN AVE HOPELAWN	D	S	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	Y	05/08/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, INCLUDING INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180035	03/21/18	04/04/18	B	596.01 51.06	MCNULTY, SHAUN 77 E PROSPECT AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,642.86	Y	04/23/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS,RE-FRAMING, INTERIOR DEMO. & DRIVEWAY WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180036	03/23/18	04/12/18	B	1078 37	SHREE MANAGEMENT, LLC 577 RENEWAL WAY PORT READING	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	10/23/2018
WORKING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS. INTERIOR RENOVATION. CONVERTED 2 FAMILY DWELLING TO A 3 FAMILY DWELLING					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180037	03/26/18	07/23/18		373.13 57	MAC KENZIE,CRAIG A & LISA 192 ELMHURST AVE ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	07/31/2018
GARAGE DEEMED UNSAFE- TREE FELL THROUGH GARAGE- MUST BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180038	03/27/18	08/07/20	B	578.06 9	BRIGHTER HOMES II LLC 771 ABORN AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N	
OCCUPYING DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23 (d)							
					OCCUPYING ADDITION W/O A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY							
20180039	03/28/18	04/11/18	B	24.10 10	JAYADIT INVESTMENT, LLC 2 HIGHLAND AVE KEASBEY		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,357.14	Y	04/23/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180040	03/28/18	04/11/18	B	24.10 10	JAYADIT INVESTMENT, LLC 2 HIGHLAND AVE KEASBEY		D S	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$183,500.00	Y	04/05/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180041	04/02/18	04/16/18	B	1024.07 22	PARK AVENUE PLATINUM GRC 45 BAYBERRY CT PORT READING		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$245,714.29	N	
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS (EXTERIOR/ INTERIOR RENOVATIONS / DECK)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180042	04/03/18	04/23/18	B	23.03 24	MEJIA, FREDY A & LUCY C 70-72 GLENN DR KEASBEY		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$121,857.14	N	
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS (INTERIOR RENOVATIONS- NEW BEDROOM OFF GARAGE/ NEW STAIRS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180043	04/06/18	04/19/18	B	22.01 3	FLORIDA GROVE MANOR LLC 919 FLORIDA GROVE RD HOPELAWN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	04/26/2018
APARTMENT DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE. MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180044	04/12/18	06/06/18	B	501.01 14	HAN, DERRICK & CHAN, MELI 40 QUAKER LN COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	Y	05/22/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180045	04/12/18	05/18/18	A	594 45	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOC. 155 SCHODER AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	05/08/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180046	04/12/18	05/10/18	A	263.04 3.02	MEDVESCHI, MARIUS G 155 CLINTON ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,428.57	Y	08/03/2018
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE NO. 2018-0031 (WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER												
20180047	04/17/18	04/30/18	B	373.12 11	STILES, II KENNETH 129 BERKLEY BLVD ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	05/14/2018
HOUSE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO OIL LEAKAGE FROM OUTSIDE OIL TANK LEAKING OIL INTO BASEMENT DUE TO HEAVY RAIN. MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180048	04/17/18	06/04/18	B	866 18	REED, GERALDINE 1111 RAHWAY AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
DWELLING DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FOUNDATION COLLAPSE INTO DWELLING. MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO SAFE CONDITION.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20180049	04/17/18	08/20/18	B	329.06 2	ROBLE, JASON 52 MILDRED LN FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,714.29	Y	09/06/2018
CONSTRUCTED REAR DECK AND POOL WITH DECK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180050	04/20/18	05/03/18	B	494.05 2	MORRISON LIVING TRUST 270 AMHERST AVE COLONIA		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	Y	05/02/2018
CONSTRUCTED A REAR DECK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180051	04/20/18	05/03/18	B	589 1	HSBC BANK USA NATIONAL A 61 TRINITY LN WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	Y	05/02/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, NEW HVAC & NEW WIRING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180052	04/20/18	07/23/18	B	566.03 10.02	638 RIDGEDALE AVE, LLC 638 RIDGEDALE AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	Y	07/30/2018
INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180053	04/20/18	10/23/18	B	536 11	BM HOME INVESTMENTS LLC 92 SECOND ST WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.71	Y	10/24/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO THE CONDITION OF THE DWELLING. MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180054	04/23/18	06/18/18	B	1057 14	SINGH, TAJINDER 121 VERNON WAY PORT READING	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	01/27/2020
DWELLING DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE. MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180055	04/25/18	06/18/18	B	351.02 15	CHARKO, PETER C & MILDREI 163 ATLANTIC ST MENLO PARK TERRACE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	07/25/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180056	05/02/18	11/26/18	B	19.03 5	JOSIFOSKI, PERE & SLAVICA 520 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE/ APT. 2B FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/13/2018
APARTMENT DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE. MUST BE SECURED AND RETURNED TO SAFE CONDITION.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180057	05/03/18	05/17/18	B	880 3	10 PRODUCTION ASSOCIATES 10 PRODUCTION WAY AVENEL	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	08/16/2019
COMMERCIAL RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180058	05/03/18	05/19/18	B	1024.07 22	PARK AVENUE PLATINUM GRC 45 BAYBERRY CT PORT READING	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$236,285.71	N	
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE NO. 2018-0041 (WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMIT)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
					FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER							
20180059	05/08/18	01/22/19	B	824 8	BHUMICA LLC 966 US HIGHWAY 1 N AVENEL	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$81,857.15	N	
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180060	05/14/18	06/01/18	B	855.14 43	BUTT, MOHAMMED AZEEM & / 2 N SMITH ST AVENEL	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	05/23/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (DIVIDED BASEMENT INTO 3 ROOMS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180061	05/14/18	07/24/18	B	855.08 484	SANCHEZ, JOSE A 61 AVENEL ST AVENEL	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$108,571.43	N	
CONSTRUCTED NEW DECK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180062	05/16/18	09/04/18	B	17.12 73	VIERA, JOE & ALICE 48 HOY AVE FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$204,857.14	N	
INTERIOR DEMOLITION, AND CONSTRUCTING EXTERIOR 2ND FLOOR DECK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180063	05/22/18	05/22/18	A	403.09 11	WOODBIDGE PROPERTIES IN 875 US HIGHWAY 1 S ISELIN		D S	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	Y	06/20/2018
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
ALL PRIOR APPROVALS MUST BE MET AND REQUIRED PERMITS ISSUED					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180064	05/22/18	06/04/18	A	403.09 11	WOODBIDGE PROPERTIES IN 875 US HIGHWAY 1 S ISELIN		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,071.43	Y	06/20/2018
PERFORMING RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS (IVY STONE)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180065	05/24/18	06/11/18		301 417	SHARON GARDENS CONDO AS BLDG 1 SHARON GARDENS CONDOMINIUM WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
RISER HEIGHT ON STEPS IS DEEMED UNSAFE- STEPS MUST BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180066	06/07/18	06/07/18	B	435.01 21	S & A GENERAL CONSTRUCTIO 154 WOOD AVE ISELIN		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	Y	09/06/2018
OCCUPYING NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITHOUT OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. NO HOMEOWNER'S WARRANTY & NON-PAYMENT OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							
20180067	06/12/18	07/13/18	B	359.02 100	JOANNE BREZINA 323 GILLS LANE/ UNIT 6H ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	07/31/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BALCONY.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180068	06/19/18	09/10/18	B	263 2	RACINA, JOY E 309 GRADY DR WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/17/2020
DWELLING DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE HOME.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180069	06/20/18	10/22/18		753 23	HODROSKI, WILLIAM R & CAR 567-581 CLIFF RD SEWAREN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
HOUSE & DECK DEEMED UNSAFE - MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR BE REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180070	06/20/18	10/22/18		753 30.02	NINETY-THREE CORPORATION 563 CLIFF RD SEWAREN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
SHEDS DEEMED UNSAFE- MUST BE REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180071	06/20/18	10/22/18		753 35	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SE' CLIFF RD SEWAREN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
SHEDS DEEMED UNSAFE- MUST BE REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180072	06/20/18	10/22/18		753 57	HARBOR ISLAND MARINA INC CLIFF RD SEWAREN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	09/06/2018
SHEDS DEEMED UNSAFE- MUST BE REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180073	06/20/18	10/22/18		756 1.02	PIRATES COVE MARINA AT SE'	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					612 CLIFF RD SEWAREN							
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE- MUST BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180074	06/20/18	06/20/18		1057 14	SINGH, TAJINDER	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	01/27/2020
					121 VERNON WAY PORT READING							
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180075	06/25/18	10/29/18	B	354.05 30	THOMAN, CONSTANCE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$73,571.43	Y	07/18/2019
					41 MERCER ST MPT							
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, ELECTRICAL WORK & A CONCRETE PATIO WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180076	06/27/18	07/09/18	E	837 28	JAP HOSPITALITY LLC	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,857.14	Y	08/15/2018
					943 US HIGHWAY 1 S AVENEL							
FAILURE TO CORRECT ELECTRICAL VIOLATIONS ON PERMIT # 2016-1860, INSPECTION PERFORMED ON 7/14/16.POLE DAMAGED ON 6/22/18. NEED PERMIT TO RESTORE POWER TO BLDG.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER												
20180077	06/27/18	11/27/18	B	474.05 1	ATLANTICA LLC	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$82,714.29	Y	06/10/2020
					1 SARNO ST COLONIA							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- INTERIOR RENOVATIONS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180078	06/28/18	12/11/18	B	13.03 3.01	ROJAS,ALEX & JOSEPH, MELA 20 LIBERTY ST FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,357.14	Y	01/11/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS (INTERIOR RENOVATIONS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180079	06/28/18	06/28/18	A	594 43	DNT HOLDINGS GROUP LLC 153 SCHODER AVE WOODBRIDGE	D	S	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,000.00	Y	09/13/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
ALL PRIOR APPROVALS MUST BE MET AND REQUIRED PERMITS ISSUED					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180080	06/28/18	07/19/18	F	594 43	DNT HOLDINGS GROUP LLC 153 SCHODER AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,142.86	Y	09/13/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180081	06/28/18	11/27/18	B	59.03 153	HECTOR COMPRES 9 RYAN ST FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	06/17/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS (RENOVATING ENTIRE HOUSE)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180082	07/02/18	08/20/18		56 10.02	BH SUNNYVIEW ASSOCIATES 517 / 518 SUNNYVIEW OVAL KEASBEY	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	09/13/2018
UNITS 517 & 518 DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180083	07/05/18	11/26/18		814 31	P & P REALTY @ NJ INC 1348-1352 ST GEORGES AVE AVENEL	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/13/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT (FRONT WALL COLLAPSED) STRUCTURE MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20180084	07/10/18	07/16/18	B	406 9.01	MEHVISH AND MISHAAL LLC 680 AMBOY AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	09/06/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF AN AUTO HITTING INTO STRUCTURE. MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20180085	07/10/18	12/11/18	B	421.04 17	PELAK, SUSAN 115 MIDFIELD RD COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	02/06/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS:FRAMING, PLUMBING & ELECTRIC WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180086	07/16/18	07/16/18	V	367 1.04	SAMTD ACQUISITIONS WOOD 3 RONSON RD ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,285.71	Y	07/18/2018
OPERATING 2 ELEVATORS IN BUILDING #1 WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180087	07/19/18	08/16/18	F	411.02 15	VICTORY BUILDERS 521 ELIAS AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	Y	09/06/2018
REMOVED ABOVE GROUND OIL TANK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMIT AND INSPECTION						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180088	07/26/18	08/09/18		406.04 11	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERV 624 LYMAN AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/02/2020
VACANT HOUSE IS DEEMED UNSAFE (NO ROOF, CHIMNEY COLLAPSED, WATER IN BASEMENT)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
STRUCTURE MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180089	07/26/18	10/11/18		538 6	WOODBIDGE METHODIST CH 69-71 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/11/2018
PARISH OFFICE BUILDING DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES-					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180090	07/26/18	08/23/18	B	273 19	YILDIZ, HASAN 144 SHERRY ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,857.14	Y	10/17/2018
FINISHED BASEMENT WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180091	07/30/18	01/07/19		352.08 9	COSTE, FLAVIO A & KENIA I 74 MC GUIRE ST MENLO PARK TERRACE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	09/05/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF DAMAGE CAUSED BY A FALLEN TREE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180092	07/31/18	08/27/18		341 2.03	DEMATTEO,CHRISTOPHER &O 17 S OAK AVE FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	09/13/2018
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO A COLLAPSED FOUNDATION. MUST BE SECURED AND					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180093	08/01/18	08/06/18	B	331.02 14	DULARI, NEIL 52 JACKSON CT FORDS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,571.43	Y	09/19/2018
EXCEEDED SCOPE OF WORK FROM ORIGINAL PERMIT.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.16 (j) 2.							
WORKING ABOVE AND BEYOND APPROVED PLANS												
20180094	08/01/18	08/07/20	B	351.04 22	RAMOS, DAISY 141 ETHEL ST MPT		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
CONSTRUCTED A RETAINING WALL WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)					sum		
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180095	08/03/18	08/16/18	B	17.15 31	CHRIST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 30 HOY AVE FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	Y	09/13/2018
EXTERIOR WORK BEING CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180096	08/03/18	08/03/18	B	17.15 31	CHRIST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 30 HOY AVE FORDS		D S	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$596,000.00	Y	09/13/2018
EXTERIOR WORKING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180097	08/03/18	08/17/18	B	845.01 37	LEE, ANTONIO, JR. & MARIFE 72 TAPPEN ST AVENEL		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,857.14	Y	09/06/2018
CONSTRUCTED A GARAGE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180098	08/03/18	08/17/18	B	845.01 37	LEE, ANTONIO, JR. & MARIFE 72 TAPPEN ST AVENEL	D	S	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$290,500.00	Y	09/06/2018
CONSTRUCTED A GARAGE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180099	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE 75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
INSTALLED RECYCLING BALER WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180100	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE 75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
INSTALLED PAPER/ CARD BOARD BALER WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180101	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE 75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
INSTALLED ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180102	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE 75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
ILLEGAL CHANGE OF USE- CONVERTED USE FROM MANUFACTURING TO TRUCK REPAIR WITHOUT APPROVAL					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.6(b)							
ILLEGAL CHANGE OF USE												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----						SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180103	08/07/18	09/08/20		41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY						STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF ROOF COLLAPSE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED						
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
						UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20180104	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY						OCCUPYING BUILDING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY						
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23 (d)						
						OCCUPYING ADDITION W/O A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY						
20180105	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY						VIOLATION OF INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE: SEC. 901.8 (FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TAKEN OUT OF SERVICE WITHOUT PERMISSION)						
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.17						
						VIOLATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SUBCODE						
20180106	08/07/18	09/08/20	F	41.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY						VIOLATION OF INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE SEC. 901.2 (INSTALLED UNAPPROVED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT)						
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.17						
						VIOLATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SUBCODE						
20180107	08/07/18	09/08/20		4.0141.03 4.01	RECYCLING TECHNOLOGY DE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
75 CROWS MILL RD KEASBEY						VIOLATION OF INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE SEC. 3206.2 (HIGH PILE COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE - NO FIRE PROTECTION)						
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 3.17						
						VIOLATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SUBCODE						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180108	08/09/18	09/06/18	A	17.11 162	SINGH, GURCHARAN 111 MAXWELL AVE FORDS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	09/12/2018
REMOVED UNDERGROUND OIL TANK WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMIT AND APPROVAL					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180109	08/09/18	09/06/18	A	17.11 162	SINGH, GURCHARAN 111 MAXWELL AVE FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	08/16/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180110	08/09/18	10/08/18		227 2.082	S G M CORP 689 FLORIDA GROVE RD HOPELAWN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180111	08/20/18	09/03/18	B	446.04 25	THOMAS, MOLLETTA 41 PERSHING AVE ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$102,571.43	N	
FINISHED BASEMENT & CONSTRUCTED FRONT STEPS WITH OVERHANG WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180112	08/21/18	10/18/18		380 21.01	NAVARRO, PATRICIA 1504 GREEN HOLLOW DR ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	06/10/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO WATER DAMAGE.FIRE RATINGS BETWEEN FLOORS COMPRIMISED. MUST BE SECURED OR MADE TO A SAFE CONDITION.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180113	08/27/18	01/15/19	B	261 21	SHAYEVICH, IRINA 334 DE KALB AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	Y	04/05/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, INCLUDING NEW BATHROOM WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180114	08/30/18	12/03/18	B	373.05 64	VIUYA, JEROME & TANITH 112 COOPER AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$44,785.71	N	
CONSTRUCTED REAR DECK ENCLOSURE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180115	08/30/18	10/17/18	B	1079.18 6	GARRY, PHILIP 123 HOLLY ST PORT READING	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$38,142.86	Y	03/18/2020
KITCHEN RENOVATIONS, ELECTRICAL WORK & BEARING WALL OPEN. ALL DONE WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180116	09/12/18	11/13/18	A	138.02 77.01	RIESER, ANNETTE 29 HOLLISTER PL FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	Y	11/07/2018
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR RENOVATION TO HOUSE/ REAR DECK)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180117	09/13/18	09/27/18	A	138.05 48.01	123 FORDS LLC 123 FORD AVE FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	06/11/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180118	09/25/18	10/29/18	B	483.01 1	THAPAR, VISHAL & REEMA 20 GATEWAY AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$149,142.86	Y	03/18/2020
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (GARAGE ADDITION)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180119	09/25/18	01/03/19	B	369 100.02	RENAISSANCE/ WOODBRIDGE 515 US HIGHWAY 1 SOUTH ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	01/03/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180120	10/02/18	10/15/18	B	339.04 26	PAULINA E. VILANA 6 CODY ST FORDS	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$571.43	Y	10/16/2018
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS. FINISHED BASEMENT, CREATING NEW EXTERIOR BASEMENT EXIT.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180121	10/03/18	12/04/18		483.01 1	THAPAR, VISHAL & REEMA 20 GATEWAY AVE ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/13/2018
CARPORT BUILT WITHOUT PERMITS IS DEEMED UNSAFE STRUCTURALLY- PERMITS AND APPROVALS MUST BE OBTAINED OR THE CARPORT IS TO BE REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180122	10/16/18	10/30/18	B	181.03 33	ATHENA SANTOS 63 GORDON AVE FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	06/19/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180123	10/16/18	12/03/18	B	537 5	MAINWOOD PROPERTIES LLC 107 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	11/27/2018
INSTALLED 30' X 30' REFRIGERATION BOX IN BASEMENT WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180127	10/23/18	03/19/19	B	73 100.01	AMERICAN BEVERAGE PACKE 1 ARIZONA WAY FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,285.71	Y	05/01/2019
BUILT NEW GUARD HOUSE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180128	10/23/18	11/06/18	B	73 100.01	AMERICAN BEVERAGE PACKE 1 ARIZONA WAY FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$53,714.29	Y	05/01/2019
FAILURE TO CALL FOR REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR GUARD HOUSE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.18 (b)							
					FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS							
20180129	10/23/18	11/06/18	B	73 100.01	AMERICAN BEVERAGE PACKE 1 ARIZONA WAY FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$53,714.29	Y	05/01/2019
OCCUPYING GUARD HOUSE WITHOUT OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							
20180130	11/01/18	11/29/18	P	26 10.02	CLAYTON COMPANIES 119 SMITH ST KEASBEY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$35,428.57	Y	11/14/2018
INSTALLED UNDERGROUND GAS PIPING THROUGHOUT SITE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180131	11/01/18	11/29/18	B	354.05 30	GREEN STAR REALTY 41 MERCER ST Woodbridge		W B	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$70,285.71	Y	07/18/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS/ ELECTRICAL WORK/ CONCRETE PATIO WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180132	11/07/18	01/07/19	B	392.01 8	UHANTHAN, K / KARUNANAN 129 CREEMER AVE ISELIN		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	12/28/2018
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS (CLOSED IN BACK PORCH)						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180133	11/13/18	01/02/19	A	543 14	SEEM REALTY LLC 80 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$957.14	Y	02/15/2019
TENANT FIT OUT WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180134	11/19/18	08/10/20	B	525.03 111	SANTOS, KEITH 87 RUSSELL ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (NEW FOUNDATION WALL- CLOSED IN WINDOW- FRONT STEP FOUNDATION)						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20180135	11/20/18	12/04/18	B	447.11 1921	PATEL, VISHNU & MEGDA 249 MIDDLESEX AVE ISELIN		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	Y	04/05/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS (INTERIOR RENOVATIONS- BASEMENT/ KITCHEN/ BATHROOM)						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180136	11/20/18	04/15/19	B	435.03 9	LIVINGSTONE, VINETA 92 WOOD AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	Y	03/26/2019
INSTALLING RETAINING WALL WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180137	11/27/18	04/30/19	B	595 85.02	HEMADEH, YOUSSEER M 140 SCHODER AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	10/16/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (GARAGE CONVERTED INTO 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT)						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180138	11/29/18	01/10/19	B	435.03 11.02	ANIL KUMAR VERMA 78 WOOD AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	02/07/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (FRONT DOOR & WINDOW / FINISHED BASEMENT)						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180139	11/30/18	12/13/18	B	435.03 15	ARORA, MANOJKUMAR 46 WOOD AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,285.71	Y	06/10/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180140	11/30/18	12/13/18	B	435.03 15	ARORA, MANOJKUMAR 46 WOOD AVE ISELIN	D	S	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$556,000.00	Y	06/10/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20180141	12/07/18	10/14/19	B	56 10.02	BH SUNNYVIEW ASSOCIATES 1200 SUNNYVIEW OVAL/ BLDG #9 KEASBEY	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	10/17/2019
UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE. MUST MAKE SECURE OR DEMOLISH.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180142	12/10/18	01/08/19	B	848.026 4	MONTELEONE, VITO & JOSEPH 400 HUDSON BLVD AVENEL	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	01/10/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO AUTO HITTING INTO DETACHED GARAGE. MUST MAKE SAFE/ SECURE OR DEMOLISH						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180143	12/10/18	01/01/19	B	451.04 10	SABNANI, DEEPAK & ARUNA 65 SURREY LN COLONIA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO WATER LEAK ON 1ST FLOOR.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180144	12/11/18	03/21/19	A	592 1	LAUCYN ENTERPRISE INC 800 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$146,857.14	N	
CONSTRUCTED 2ND FLOOR ADDITION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20180145	12/11/18	03/21/19	A	592 1	LAUCYN ENTERPRISE INC 800 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$146,857.14	N	
FAILURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED INSPECTIONS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.18 (b)						
FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180146	12/11/18	03/21/19	A	592 1	LAUCYN ENTERPRISE INC 800 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE OCCUPYING 2ND FLOOR ADDITION WITHOUT OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$146,857.14	N	
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23 (d)							
					OCCUPYING ADDITION W/O A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY							
20180147	12/11/18	03/21/19		544 75	AUTO PARTS OF WDGE C/O LA 108 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE CATWALKS-STORAGE AREA-ATTIC ACCESS DEEMED UNSAFE (NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND- DOES NOT MEET BUILDING CODE FOR EGRESS)- MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION	W	U	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$144,857.14	N	
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180149	12/13/18	01/15/19		1054.03 25	US BANK TRUST C/O RESICAP 88 E LAUREL ST PORT READING STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE- TREE ROOTS GREW UNDER FOUNDATION (IN DANGER OF COLLAPSE) - STRUCTURE MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
					2.32 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURE							
20180150	12/13/18	01/15/19		637 250	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC 36 FOURTH AVE PORT READING STRUCTURE IS DEEMED UNSAFE- MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	Y	02/19/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20180151	12/14/18	12/14/18	B	339.04 26	PAULINA E. VILANA 6 CODY ST FORDS OCCUPYING STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PERMITTED WORK AND FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTIONS.	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	Y	08/16/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180152	12/18/18	02/14/19	B	406.04 11	THE BANK OF NY MELLON 624 LYMAN AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,142.86	Y	03/02/2020
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS - INTERIOR RENOVATIONS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180153	12/18/18	01/17/19	B	477.07 11.02	MAHENDRAKUMAR & HIRAN 116 MEREDITH RD COLONIA	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	Y	06/28/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS (NEW STAIRCASE, NEW FIREPLACE, BATHROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180154	12/18/18	01/18/19	B	831 25.02	1244 GEORGES REALTY LLC 1244-1246 ST GEORGES AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	Y	05/17/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180155	12/18/18	12/19/19	B	20 1.04	PLAZA 75, LLC/ C/O FELDMUS 75 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE HOPELAWN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	12/06/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20180156	12/27/18	09/02/20	B	399.06 4	MALIK, AQIF 187 WORTH ST ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
CONSTRUCTION WORK BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20180157	12/27/18	01/14/19	B	552.09 41.01	MIR, SABIH U 505 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	02/20/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE. MUST SECURE/ MAKE SAFE OR DEMOLISH.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20180158	12/27/18	01/14/19	B	552.09 41.01	MIR, SABIH U 505 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$59,142.86	Y	02/20/2020
CONVERTED SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE INTO MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING. (2 UNITS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190001	01/10/19	01/31/19	B	543 14	SEEM REALTY LLC 80 MAIN ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	Y	05/29/2019
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE NO. 2018-0133 (TENANT RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER												
20190002	01/11/19	01/11/18	B	637 250	CP HOME BUYERS LLC 36 FOURTH AVE PORT READING		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$165,137.14	Y	08/01/2019
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190003	01/11/19	01/25/19	B	267 26	KANWAL, ANILA & SADIQ, FAI 178 SHERRY ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,285.71	Y	02/15/2019
FINISHED BASEMENT WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190004	01/11/19	01/11/19	B	448.22 1325.02	SUNIL PATEL 533 LINCOLN HWY ISELIN OCCUPYING STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,714.29	Y	01/17/2019
					OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE							
20190005	01/15/19	05/15/19	B	985 460	ARI AVENEL, LLC 586 MERELINE AVE AVENEL CONSTRUCTED KITCHEN IN BASEMENT, CONVERTED 1/2 BATH TO A FULL SHOWER BATH.		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,285.71	Y	05/17/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190006	01/31/19	01/31/19	B	571 23	MTGLQ INVESTORS LP 143 FREEMAN ST WOODBRIDGE COMPLETE INTERIOR DEMOLITION, NEW HVAC SYSTEM WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	Y	01/29/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190007	01/16/19	01/31/19	B	534.01 28	BARING, BALDEV SINGH & JA 82 COLEY ST WOODBRIDGE DEMO OF EXISTING HEATING SYSTEM, WIRING NEW OUTLETS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED OUTLETS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	Y	02/05/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190008	01/17/19	06/17/19	B	411.06 159	US BANK TR RESAICAP STE #1 505 FRANCIS AVE WOODBRIDGE DWELLING DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO HOLE IN GARAGE ROOF,REAR PORCH COLUMN NOT ATTACHED TO ROOF & DECK. RAILING IS PULLING AWAY FROM DECK. MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION.		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190009	01/17/19	02/14/19	B	716 182	GREFFER, MARIE M 139 S ROBERT ST SEWAREN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$156,857.14	N	
OCCUPYING RENOVATED STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(b)							
					OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE							
20190010	01/22/19	02/12/19	B	329.01 23	SINGH,KIRANDEEP K & JASVI 171 ARLINGTON DR FORDS	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$16,785.72	Y	09/25/2019
FINISHED BASEMENT WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190011	01/22/19	06/15/19	B	477.07 8.01	PATEL, HASMUKHBHAI & INDI 2 NEW DOVER RD COLONIA	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$30,357.14	N	
CONSTRUCTED TWO ENCLOSED DECKS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190012	01/25/19	02/01/19	B	12.03 7	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 78 LIBERTY ST FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	05/23/2019
UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO WATER LEAK IN BASEMENT. BASEMENT IS FLOODED.MUST BE ENVIRONMENTALLY INSPECTED.CERTIFICATION NEEDED TO VERIFY NO OIL LEAKAGE IN BASEMENT.MUST BE ENVIRONMENTALLY INSPECTED. CERTIFICATION NEEDED TO VERIF					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190013	01/25/19	03/25/19	B	252 100	CHEN, JIDONG 1323 CRICKET LN WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,142.86	Y	06/03/2020
REMOVAL OF WALL COVERINGS & REMOVAL OF INSULATION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20190014	01/25/19	03/25/19	B	252 100	CHEN, JIDONG 1323 CRICKET LN WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO DRYWALL & INSULATION REMOVAL WHICH COMPROMISES FIRE PROTECTION TO MULTI FAMILY DWELLING.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190015	01/28/19	02/11/19	B	842 43	2602 DEERFIELD LLC 111 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,857.14	N	
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190016	01/28/19	02/11/19	B	842 43	2602 DEERFIELD LLC 111 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
DWELLING DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO BROKEN WATERLINE								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190017	01/31/19	02/15/19	B	848.021 10	ARC CUSTOM HOMES LLC 424 HUDSON BLVD AVENEL		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,142.86	Y	11/13/2019
EXTENSIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED BUILDING PERMIT								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190018	02/01/19	02/01/19	A	563.10 344	GONZALEZ-PRIETO, TITO J 115 CRAMPTON AVE WOODBRIDGE		D S	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	Y	05/21/2019
BASEMENT & GARAGE RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
ALL PRIOR APPROVALS MUST BE MET AND REQUIRED PERMITS ISSUED							WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT					

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190019	02/01/19	04/16/19	A	563.10 344	GONZALEZ-PRIETO, TITO J 115 CRAMPTON AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,285.71	Y	05/21/2019
BASEMENT & GARAGE RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190020	02/01/19	03/18/19	B	276.02 8	MAHMOOD, TARIQ 185 EDGAR ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$36,928.57	N	
Remove bathroom in basement adding bedroom. Illegal sewer connection & drain. Unsafe Electric in basement.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190021	02/01/19	02/15/19	B	167 607	GASZYNSKI, RAYMOND & DO 18-20 BEECH ST FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	02/19/2019
2-FAMILY RENOVATION / NEW HVAC, NEW WATER HEATER / FINISHED BASEMENT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190022	02/05/19	03/03/19		554.01 14.04	MOSQUERA, HENRY RICHARD 127 GROVE AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE - (ELECTRICAL METER PULLED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
STRUCTURE MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190023	02/05/19	02/19/19		761.04 1.03	JIMEZEZ, EDWIN & WOROTITJ 502 PEACH ST AVENEL	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	05/04/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF WATER DAMAGE- MUST BE RESTORED TO SAFE CONDITION					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190024	02/21/19	03/12/19		1015 1	SHANE ZANGARA 13 HELEN AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/12/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190025	02/05/19	07/12/19		437.03 41	OAK TREE 1369 REALTY LLC 1373 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	01/07/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE (3 TENANTS 1369 -1371-1373) - MUST BE RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190026	02/05/19	04/15/19	B	819 22	LANE, SUZANNE S 221 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	04/05/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- REMOVED PLASTER CEILING AND WALL INSIDE OF BUILDING					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190027	02/05/19	04/15/19		819 22	LANE,KEITH M & SUZANNE S 221 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	04/05/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE/ FRONT PORCH HAS A LARGE HOLE ON THE ROOF- MUST BE REPAIRED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190028	02/06/19	03/06/19	B	506.07 40	ERACHSHAW, PIRAAN 171 NORMANDY RD COLONIA		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2019
UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO FLOODING IN BASEMENT. DWELLING MUST BE MADE SAFE/ SECURED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----						SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20190029	02/11/19	03/10/19	B	686.01 1.041	CHIUCCHI, MARY LOU 9 BREWSTER PL SEWAREN UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO HOUSE FIRE. MUST BE MADE SAFE/ SECURE OR DEMOLISH.	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/13/2020
						UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20190030	02/13/19	06/12/19	B	13.01 15	AZEM GORDON 33 LIBERTY ST FORDS FINISHED ATTIC WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS.	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$61,285.71	N	
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20190030	04/09/19	06/26/19	B	13.01 15	AZEM GORDON 33 LIBERTY ST FORDS FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE NO. 20190030 (WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- ATTIC RENOVATIONS)	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$118,285.71	N	
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii						
						FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER						
20190031	02/13/19	03/25/19	B	13.01 15	AZEM GORDON 33 LIBERTY ST FORDS REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR NON- PERMITTED FINISHED ATTIC NOT PERFORMED	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$72,857.14	N	
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.18 (b)						
						FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS						
20190033	02/20/19	05/02/19	B	702 10	PINKEVICZ, ALLEN 75 E SUMMIT AVE SEWAREN INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND POOL WITH WOOD DECK ON BACK & SIDE.	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$33,714.29	N	
						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
						WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20190034	02/22/19	03/10/19	B	468.09 2098	LIMA, ROBERTA 21 WATER ST COLONIA		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$785.71	Y	06/24/2019
WORKING WITHOUT PERMIT-INTERIOR RENO						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190035	02/22/19	03/22/19	B	473.04 3	BANK OF AMERICA NA 11 MC KINLEY AVE COLONIA		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	Y	10/01/2019
WORKING W/O PERMIT - INTERIOR RENO,CONSTRUCTION & PLUMBING & ELEC.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190036	02/26/19	03/10/19	B	202.02 27	NZ PROPERTIES OF NJ LLC 58 S GROVE AVE HOPELAWN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150,000.00	N	
WORKING W/O PERMIT. INTERIOR RENO/NEW FRAME & NEW HVAC						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190037	02/26/19	03/10/19	B	59.04 132	REBECCA RODRIGUEZ / SAND 34 RYAN ST FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$342.86	Y	03/15/2019
WORKING W/O PERMIT. INTERIOR RENO/FRAM						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190038	02/28/19	06/17/19	B	525.03 111	SANTOS, KEITH 87 RUSSELL ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,428.57	Y	06/20/2019
CONSTRUCTED FRONT STEPS & RETAINING WALL WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS. ALSO NEW ELECTRIC.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190039	03/04/19	03/18/19	B	147 405	MANGANO, ARLENE 34 N OAKLAND AVE FORDS		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE - MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190040	03/07/19	04/06/19	B	772.01 1.02	PATEL, AMBELAL & U % DOUG 1100 US HIGHWAY 1 AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/11/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT (ROOM #10 ONLY)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190041	03/14/19	04/11/19	B	855 742	STATION PLACE LLC 181 AVENEL ST AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	04/17/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TOO FAILING FLOORS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190042	03/14/19	03/30/19	B	831 11.02	SENAKEVGCH FAMILY PARTN 1252-1260 ST GEORGES AVE AVENEL		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	Y	12/30/2019
WORKING WITHOUT PERMIT - TENANT FIT OUT WITHOUT PERMIT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190043	03/14/19	03/30/19	B	831 11.02	SENAKEVGCH FAMILY PARTN 1252-1260 ST GEORGES AVE AVENEL		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	Y	12/30/2019
OCCUPYING WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(b)							
					OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190044	03/15/19	05/13/19	B	1053.04 8	MARCO AREVALO 202 WILLOW ST PORT READING WORKING WITHOUT PERMITS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	05/01/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190045	03/18/19	04/08/19	B	819 22	ANDRES NAVDRNO 221 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- FRAMING		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	Y	04/05/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190046	03/19/19	07/18/19	B	59.04 126	BANKS, GARY J 44 RYAN ST FORDS UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO FAILING ROOF STRUCTURE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					2.32 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURE							
20190047	03/19/19	09/08/20	B	563.18 198	ANDROVICH, DOLORES J 522 VESPER AVE WOODBRIDGE UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO CONDITION OF THE FOUNDATION		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190050	03/25/19	04/22/19	B	7.14 3.01	LOPEZ, OSVALDO & RUIZ, LILI 142 LUTHER AVE HOPELAWN OCCUPYING WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	10/10/2019
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(b)							
					OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190051	03/26/19	04/03/19		437.03 48	ISELIN PROPERTY LLC 1383 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	04/09/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE- MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190052	03/26/19	04/03/19	B	437.03 48	ISELIN PROPERTY LLC 1383 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	Y	04/09/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190053	03/27/19	04/24/19	B	448.22 1270	ANAIKA REALTY LLC 439 LINCOLN HWY ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$68,571.43	N	
OCCUPYING WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. LUMBER STORE CHANGED TO DRESS SHOP					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(b)							
					OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE							
20190054	03/27/19	04/13/19	B	347.01 2	OLCHASKEY, RICHARD 15 OVERLOOK TERR FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$778.57	Y	05/01/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- INTERIOR & EXTERIOR FRAMING, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING WORK.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190055	04/01/19	04/15/19	B	175.07 257	HEATH, JAULETTE M L & LARI 201 SUMMIT AVE FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	Y	05/01/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS- REMOVAL OF DRYWALL & BUILDING NEW INTERIOR WALLS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190056	04/22/19	07/03/19	B	532 4	SELENE FINANCE 257 FULTON ST WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/30/2019
GARAGE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF BUILDING					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190057	04/18/19	06/17/19	A	13 9	GONZALES, M &QUATTROCCCI 22 PARKER PL FORDS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,857.14	N	
INSTALLED INGROUND POOL WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190058	05/02/19	05/15/19	B	391.01 55.01	RANGISETTY, NARAHARI & DI 1072 GREEN ST ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,428.57	Y	06/07/2019
WORKING WITHOUT A PERMIT : FRAMING NEW STRUCTURE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190058	05/28/19	06/25/19	B	391.01 55.01	RANGISETTY, NARAHARI & DI 1072 GREEN ST ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	06/07/2019
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH NOTICE NUMBER 2018-0058 WORKING WITH OUT A PERMIT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
					FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER							
20190059	05/08/19	06/05/19	B	686.01 1.01	SINGH 610 WEST AVE SEWAREN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	Y	02/10/2020
FINISHED & INSTALLED NEW HVAC IN BASEMENT.NEW HVAC IN ATTIC, GAS & WATER LINES,NEW ELECTRIC OUTLET/SWITCH					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190060	05/09/19	07/08/19	B	911.01 10	GALAMB, J & HUTSON, J & CO 1400 RAHWAY AVE AVENEL	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	08/23/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT					2.32 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURE							
20190061	05/10/19	07/08/19	B	435.03 27	VICISKO, ISTVAN 71 ELM AVE ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
GARAGE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO COLLAPSING ROOF					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190062	05/16/19	06/17/19	B	263.03 15.02	PLACENCIA, ELIEZER 258 COLUMBUS AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$30,214.29	N	
INTERIOR DEMOLITION BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190064	05/21/19	06/10/19	B	532 4	SELENE FINANCE 257 FULTON ST WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,142.86	Y	12/30/2019
DEMOLITION OF GARAGE WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190065	05/23/19	06/20/19	B	442.12 4	MUKHERJEE, SANTOSH 271 CORREJA AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$35,714.28	Y	10/16/2019
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----					SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20190066	05/28/19	07/22/19	B	533.03 47.01	DORAMAFI OF NY LLC 292 E SMITH ST WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO EXISTING FALLING FRONT FACADE						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190067	05/29/19	06/11/19	B	399.08 10	SINGH, GURPITH 158 WORTH ST ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	Y	08/21/2019
ENCLOSED EXISTING DECK INTO A SUNROOM WITHOUT PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190068	05/29/19	06/15/19	B	11.01 4.08	ALTA RESIDENTIAL 60 KOYEN ST FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,714.29	N	
ADDED NEW DRY WALL , NEW ELECTRIC & NEW STEPS TO BASEMENT AND REMOVED OIL TANK WITHOUT PERMITS.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190069	05/31/19	07/17/19	B	338.01 9	DEVARAJ SUNDARAM, NIRMA 19 VARADY DR FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	08/23/2019
UNSAFE STRUCTURE DUE TO COLLAPSED FOUNDATION.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190070	06/03/19	08/01/19	B	315.01 78	MALATA, RAMONA & ANGELC 19 CASWELL AVE FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	N	
INTERIOR DEMO & FINISHING BASEMENT WITHOUT PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190071	06/07/19	06/30/19	B	326 6	THE CROSSINGS AT ONE, LLC 6 TULIP DRIVE FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	10/02/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE (APT# 1N , 2N &3N)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190072	06/11/19	06/26/19	B	485.05 16	TEKWANI,NAN&KRISH&NIK& 53 W HENRY PL ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	Y	07/11/2019
WORK BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS - NEW HVAC , BATHROOMS,REAR PORCH,DOORS, WINDOWS & ELECTRICAL WORK.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190073	06/18/19	06/30/19	B	17.05 254	FUENTES, SIMON P & BONILLA/ 758 KING GEORGES RD FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$117,142.86	N	
REAR ADDITION BEING CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190074	06/24/19	07/07/19	B	655.01 1.02	SOUTH PINE LLC 95 B ST PORT READING	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$785.71	Y	07/11/2019
FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTIONS ON CURRENT PERMIT. PERMIT NUMBER 2019-0258					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.18 (b)							
FAILURE TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS												
20190075	06/24/19	07/24/19	B	777 6.03	CHABALA, RACHEL & BRYAN 501 BUTLER ST AVENEL	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$27,571.43	N	
INSTALLATION OF NEW WALLS,WINDOWS,BATHROOM,INSULATION & HVAC UNIT ON THE 2ND FLOOR WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190076	06/25/19	07/25/19	B	59.01 1	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTG 28 WAGNER ST FORDS	A	W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	Y	07/17/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190077	06/25/19	10/21/19	B	372.02 6	TAM, CHONG & SO KING 266 WINDING RD ISELIN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	09/12/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190078	06/25/19	09/05/19	B	139.06 79.02	EVERNIX PROPERTIES LLC 84 GRANT AVE FORDS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,085.71	Y	10/28/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190079	06/26/19	09/06/19	B	462.06 17	ZUPKUS, BRYAN T & HOLIDAY 62 LONGFELLOW DR COLONIA		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$24,428.57	N	
CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL & PATIO WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190080	07/10/19	07/18/19	B	409.12 484	ADVANTICS SOLUTIONS LLC 311 MAWBEY ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	Y	07/29/2019
WORK BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS - NEW FRAMED WALLS,NEW ELECTRIC AND NEW HVAC					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
20190081	07/16/19	08/13/19	B	527 18.02	CHAPPELAND HOLDINGS LLC 78 S FULTON ST WOODBRIDGE		D S	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$720,000.00	N	
ADDITION BEING CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190082	07/24/19	12/10/19	B	527 18.02	SCOTT CHAPPE 78 S FULTON ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,285.71	Y	06/26/2020
ADDITION BEING CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190083	07/17/19	11/13/19	B	5.03 218.02	PETRICK, JULIA & GIOVENNEI 12 LORETTA ST HOPELAWN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO BACK BOWING WALL.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190084	07/18/19	08/15/19	B	339.01 1	JORA LASARA LLC 501 FORD AVE FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	Y	08/05/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190085	07/23/19	09/05/19	B	17.04 376	MOSCOSO, LUIS H 503 CROWS MILL RD FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	09/12/2019
INSTALLATION OF AN ABOVE GROUND POOL WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190086	07/26/19	09/09/19	B	43.03 62	NICKEY, ALFRED JR 38 DOUGLAS ST FORDS		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$96,851.43	N	
INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190088	08/12/19	09/12/19	B	425.10 316	SAJA REALTY SOLUTIONS , LL 396 CHAIN O HILLS RD COLONIA		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	Y	09/10/2019
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS : NEW HVAC, NEW GAS LINE AND NEW BATHROOM IN BASEMENT WITH NEW LAUNDRY HOOKUP					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190089	08/14/19	09/16/19	B	18.02 5	NATMATT REALTY LLC 86 HORNSBY ST FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	09/13/2019
CONSTRUCTION ON NEW STAIRS AND NEW FOOTING & FRAMING UNDER FRONT PORCH					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190090	08/15/19	08/31/19	B	350.02 4	FINKELSTEIN, HOWARD & ELC 36 ATLANTIC ST Woodbridge		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE - MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190091	08/15/19	08/10/20	B	748.01 6	FNDZ 64 FERRY STREET LLC 64 FERRY ST SEWAREN		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
WORK WITHOUT PERMIT : NEW EGRESS WINDOW INSTALLED IN BASEMENT WITH NEW BLOCK WORK CONSTRUCTED OVER PROPERTY LINE					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190092	08/20/19	09/17/19	B	23.01 33	US BK TR C/O RESICAP STE #1: 130-132 JUDY DR KEASBEY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	10/15/2019
INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190093	08/23/19	08/10/20	B	391.01 55.01	RANGISETTY, NARAHARI & DI 1072 GREEN ST ISELIN	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
PARTIALLY FINISHED BASEMENT WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190094	08/23/19	12/04/19	B	159 75	BELLIE HOLDINGS LLC 10 IZOLA AVE FORDS	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,428.57	Y	01/17/2020
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS: WALL REMOVAL,FINISHED BASEMENT & ATTIC (ADDING 2 ROOMS & BATHROOM)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190095	08/27/19	09/23/19	B	504.01 11	US BANK TRUST NA CO/RESIC 44 CYPRESS DR COLONIA	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$43,142.86	Y	02/13/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION OF REAR DECK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190096	08/27/19	09/26/19	B	437.02 26	19 HARDING LLC 19 HARDING AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00	N	
DEMOLITON OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITHOUT PERMIT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190097	09/04/19	11/30/19	B	486.05 63	SUMUKHAN, SUJIT & ISHA 10 W ARTHUR PL ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	Y	11/07/2019
OPEN ARCHWAY IN KITCHEN & FAMILY ROOM , MOVE PLUMBING IN FLOOR & NEW DRY WALL WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190098	09/10/19	12/07/19	B	1079.01 6	FOUNDOLAKIS, GLAUCIA 15 BIRCH ST PORT READING		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	11/07/2019
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190099	09/10/19	11/11/19	B	526 1.01	FULTON GROUP LLC 65 S FULTON ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$59,142.86	N	
INTERIOR DEMOLITION & RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190100	09/10/19	11/11/19	B	440.01 10	J K H REALTY INC. % SINGH, J 1526 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/13/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE , BUILDING DAMAGE DUE TO CAR ACCIDENT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20190101	09/10/19	11/11/19	B	440.01 10	J K H REALTY INC. % SINGH, J 1524 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/13/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE , BUILDING DAMAGE DUE TO CAR ACCIDENT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190102	09/18/19	10/17/19	B	352.06 13	SINGH , RANJIT 152 ISABELLE ST MPT		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	Y	12/16/2019
NEW DOOR FROM GARAGE TO BASEMENT AND NEW WIRING, FRAMING & STEPS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190103	09/18/19	10/31/19	B	848.021 10	ARC CUSTOM HOMES LLC 424 HUDSON BLVD AVENEL		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,714.29	Y	11/13/2019
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, EXCEEDING THE SCOPE OF WORK WITHOUT PERMIT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190104	09/17/19	10/17/19	B	352.06 13	SINGH , RANJIT 152 ISABELLE ST MPT		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	Y	12/16/2019
OMITTING INSPECTION AFTER ELECTRICAL FIRE					NJAC 5:23 - 2.31(b)iv							
					FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTIONS							
20190105	09/23/19	10/23/19	B	856.06 1047	MDI WEST PROPERTIES 5 FIFTH AVE AVENEL		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	10/01/2019
INTERIOR DEMOLITION WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190108	10/01/19	01/03/20	B	856.05 1110	DAOUD, SAMI & SAMUEL, SOZ 29 W PARK AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE - MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190109	10/07/19	08/08/20	B	347 7	GARZONE, VIVIAN & LOOR, RI 994 MAIN ST FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE - MUST BE SECURED AND RESTORED TO A SAFE CONDITION OR REMOVED.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190110	10/21/19	11/21/19	B	479.06 12	LEEZEE JARIWALA 346 KENNEDY ST ISELIN	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	12/06/2019
NEW FRAMING , PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL WORK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190111	10/23/19	12/23/19		534 25	AREVALO, RONNIE & HIENDA 80 COLEY ST WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO COLLAPSING GARAGES					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20190112	10/24/19	11/10/19	B	473.24 15	FERNANDEZ, DAVID 174 GARFIELD AVE COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	11/07/2019
CONSTRUCTION OF A SECOND FLOOR REAR DECK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190113	10/24/19	11/10/19	B	000356.02 12	REGENCY WOOD SOUTH LLC 170 WOOD AVE S ISELIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	11/07/2019
WORK WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS : NEW WALLS , ELECTRIC & DEMO WORK					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190114	10/30/19	11/27/19	B	1079.17 12	MOGROVEJO-CAUSSOD,G&CA 111 LARCH ST PORT READING	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,242.86	Y	12/09/2019
BASEMENT RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190115	10/30/19	11/27/19	B	50 21.01	CANELA, JOSE 427 SMITH ST KEASBEY	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$771.43	Y	12/09/2019
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PROPER BUILDING & ZONING PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190116	10/30/19	02/08/20	B	555.02 5	ELISASHVILI,DAVID&ELISASH 145 GROVE AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	Y	02/27/2020
INTERIOR DEMO & INTERIOR RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190117	11/07/19	12/06/19	B	43.06 104	GREAT AMERICAN HOMES LLC 31 DOUGLAS ST FORDS	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$71,714.29	N	
NEW ELECTRICAL WORK DONE WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190118	11/12/19	08/19/20		19.02 43	GATANAS, KONSTANTINOS & C 816 KING GEORGES RD FORDS	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGES.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190119	11/13/19	12/08/19	B	435.03 32.01	PATEL, PANNA & GIRISH 99 ELM AVE ISELIN		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	Y	12/03/2019
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW DECK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190120	11/15/19	12/15/19	B	534 3	NICKOLAUS MOUDATSOS/ UN 81 SECOND ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	02/12/2020
WORKING WITHOUT OBTAINING REQUIRED PERMITS. INTERIOR DEMOLITION, NEW FRAMING, NEW PLUMBING & NEW DUCTWORK.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190121	11/19/19	01/20/20	B	563.17 173	NOSSO LAR INVESTMENT GRC 116 CRAMPTON AVE WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$58,571.43	N	
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DORMER WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190122	11/20/19	12/19/19	B	282.01 2	MOUDATSOS, N JR & RICCIAR 279 S PARK DR WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	Y	12/17/2019
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190123	11/25/19	12/23/19	B	371 1.01	URBAN EDGE PROPERTIES 655 ROUTE 1 ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	12/04/2019
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO CAR ACCIDENT DAMAGE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----						SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20190124	11/26/19	12/26/19	B	836 43	WATERS TRUST LLC & DONNA 125 MINNA AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	Y	01/03/2020
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS & ALTERATIONS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190125	12/02/19	12/27/19	B	501.03 56.022	CALDWELL, JAMES 769 INMAN AVE COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	Y	12/18/2019
INTERIOR ALTERATION & RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190126	12/03/19	01/02/19	B	842 5	GALVANO, LILLIAN 104 REMSEN AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	Y	01/06/2020
REPAIRING FLOOR JOISTS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190127	12/03/19	01/03/20	B	389.06 357	SANDHU, NATER P & PATEL, D 42 PARK AVE ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	01/13/2020
REMOVAL OF LOAD BEARING WALL WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190128	12/03/19	01/10/20	B	531.02 1.022	PENNVAL ASSOC - L P 1 PENNVAL RD WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$61,428.57	N	
CREATED OFFICE SPACE OUT OF TRAILERS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----						SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20190129	12/04/19	01/20/20	E	531.02 1.022	PENNVAL ASSOC - L P 1 PENNVAL RD WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$58,571.43	N	
INSTALL OF ELECTRICAL WIRING,OUTLETS & LIGHTING TO CREATE OFFICE SPACE IN TRAILERS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20190131	12/20/19	03/22/20	B	772.01 1.01	EVELIO PRIESO 1 2ND STREET AVENEL		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	Y	02/10/2020
INSTALLATION OF NEW ROOF WITHOUT PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200001	01/03/20	09/14/20	B	175.07 279	TIMM, CHRISTOPHER 117 POPLAR ST FORDS		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE - DETACHED GARAGE						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200002	01/06/20	02/17/20	B	666 29	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING I 24 MILOS WAY PORT READING		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,642.86	Y	03/18/2020
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200003	01/09/20	02/10/20	B	533.05 43	SKURKOVICH, VLADIMIR 84 ALBERT ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,571.43	N	
INSTALLATION OF AN ABOVE GROUND POOL WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS						N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)						
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200004	01/27/20	02/07/20	B	474.02 16	CEED REAL ESTATE INVESTOR 95 WEST ST COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,714.29	N	
RAISED ROOF WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200005	01/30/20	02/27/20	B	73 100.01	AMERICAN BEVERAGE PACKE 1 ARIZONA WAY KEASBEY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$47,714.29	N	
STRUCTURE BEING OCCUPIED WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							
20200006	01/30/20	02/27/20	B	73 100.01	AMERICAN BEVERAGE PACKE 1 ARIZONA WAY KEASBEY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$47,714.29	N	
STRUCTURE BEING OCCUPIED WITHOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)							
					OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE							
20200007	01/30/20	04/15/20	B	351.05 10	KALADI BROTHERS LLC 100 ETHEL ST MPT	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	03/17/2020
NEW FRAMING, ELECTRIC & PLUMBING WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200008	02/04/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MANDANAGOPAL, V & VIJAYA 101 WOODBRIDGE COMMONS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200009	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SARRAFIAN, HOSSEIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					102 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200010	02/05/20	03/03/20	B	369 100.03	FERNANDES,ANTHONY& NOR		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					104 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200011	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PANCHAL, GAUTAM		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					105 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200012	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	COHEN, NEAL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					108 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200013	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	DALVI, SUNITA		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					109 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200014	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	VINCIGUERRA,EMILY & DENN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					202 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN						
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200015	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	CHINTALACHERUVU, NARESE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					203 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN						
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200016	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SURVE, SIDDHESH R	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					206 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN						
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200017	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PAGHDAR, BHARATKUMAR D	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					208 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN						
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200018	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SALAZAR, PEDRO & EVA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					209 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN						
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200019	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SCOTTI, VINCENT T & VINCEN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					302 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY		ISELIN					
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200020	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	GANGULY, CHANAKYA & SEN,	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					303 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY		ISELIN					
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200021	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PURNAYE, SAURABH & RASIK	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					306 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY		ISELIN					
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200022	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KHAN, MAHBOOB & RODRIGU	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					307 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY		ISELIN					
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200023	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KAUSAR, NAWAZ	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					309 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY		ISELIN					
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200024	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KAUSAR, NAWAZ 309 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200025	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KOVAR, SHERRI R 403 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200026	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	DMELLO, LEONARD & VEERA 406 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200027	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SWALI, VINAY & LAKHA, SUJE 501 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200028	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	DAS, DEBASHIS & DUTTA ARP 509 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200029	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SIVARAMAN, KARTHIKEYAN 605 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200030	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MAVANI, PRANAV & HALDAN 608 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200031	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	ARDITO, NATALIE MARIE 612 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200032	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	LOU, GEORGE 701 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200033	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PENDYALA, KRISHNA & KARU 703 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date		
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----						
20200034	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MAHESHWARI, RITESH & SHW	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
706 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN														
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED														
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200035	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SUSHILADEVI LLC		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
708 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN														
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED														
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200036	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	LU, YANG KUI & CHEUNG-LU,	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
802 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN														
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED														
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200037	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SHARMA, SAKET		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
804 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN														
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED														
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200038	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	WANG, JIMMY JIAN MING		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
806 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN														
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED														
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200039	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	VIYYAPU, VENU & ESARAPU, I	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					807 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200040	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KHANNA, SIDDHARTHA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					810 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200041	02/05/20	03/03/20		100369 100.03	F-5 PROPERTIES INC	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					813 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200042	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PATEL, RINA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					901 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200043	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KHURANA, & KRISHNA&SANJ	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					903 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200044	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SHARMA, RAJIV & RITU 905 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200045	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	RAMKUMAR, U & SAHAYARAJ 908 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200046	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	CHANDARANA, BINDI 910 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200047	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SALI, RAJUUL & REKHA 911 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200048	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KOTHAPALLI, NARENDRA V 1002 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
20200049	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MUKIRITHAIVALAPPIL, RAND 1004 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				
20200050	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MUCHMORE, EDWARD H 1005 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				
20200051	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MUCHMORE, EDWARD H 1008 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				
20200052	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PATEL, ALAY & MALEPATI, NIR 1009 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				
20200053	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SARKAR, GURUDAS & LINI 1011 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a) UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date	
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----								
20200054	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	MUDIREDDY, SWAPMNAREDD	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N		
					1102 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN							
					BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)				N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
					*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED								
20200055	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	JANGA, PRATAPA REDDY & AN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N		
					1103 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN							
					BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)				N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
					*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED								
20200056	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	KHANNA, NITKIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N		
					1106 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN							
					BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)				N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
					*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED								
20200057	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	NAYAR, MANOJ	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N		
					1107 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN							
					BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)				N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
					*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED								
20200058	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	SULTON,JR, NORMAN S	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N		
					1110 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY	ISELIN							
					BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)				N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
					*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED								

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200059	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KHANNA, BHARAT & KOHLI, E	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1207 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200060	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	FRANCIS, CLAUDIA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1210 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200061	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PATEL, VINAY & MONICA	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1211 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200062	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	CICERONE, RICHARD R & JERI	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1213 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200063	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	BAANDAL, SONALI	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1301 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date		
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----						
20200064	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	VASANT,PREM&WADKAR,SUR 1304 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200065	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SHAH, MIHIR N & PRAPTI M 1305 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200066	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	GHOLAP, RAJESH 1308 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200067	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SONAWANE,TUSHAR DEVIDAS 1309 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														
20200068	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	LAPIDES,EARL R & MAUREEN 1311 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED														

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200069	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	BARAN, LEV		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1313 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200070	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	KUMAR, MEGHNA & SANJEEV		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1402 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200071	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SOBHANI, KOROSH		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1403 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200072	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MAJMUDAR,SUKUMAR&SHAV		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1406 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200073	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	GUIDO, DOMINICK & CAPUTO		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1503 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200074	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SILVER, KAREN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
1506 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN												
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)									N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)			
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200075	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MEHTA, KUNAL & KIRTI		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
1601 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN												
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)									N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)			
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200076	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	CROOKS, SUSAN A		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
1610 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN												
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)									N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)			
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200077	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	TARAS, AMOL & DHORE, PALL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
1611 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN												
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)									N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)			
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200078	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SONI, DILIP		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
1701 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN												
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)									N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)			
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED												
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date		
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----						
20200079	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SAWHNEY,DAMANDEEP & SIN 1705 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20200080	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	RADHAKRISHNAN, R & GOTH 1708 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20200081	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	CHAVALI ,UMA 1712 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20200082	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PATEL, DEVENDRA S & MITAL 1709 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						
20200083	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	NATH, NISHA 1805 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N			
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED) *BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)						
								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED						

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200084	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	THAKUR, MEGENDRA & RASH	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1808 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200085	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	CHOU, YAN WEN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1810 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200086	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	LONE, HASSAN M & 2004-0000:	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1811 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200087	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	SHARMA, PRAVEEN K	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1903 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200088	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	OBEROI, MANDEEP S	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					1901 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200089	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	LOUIE, JOHN H 1906 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200090	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	SHAH , NIYATI 2005 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200091	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	NSAR LLC 2008 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200092	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	SHARMA, RAJESH & MONIKA 2009 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200093	02/05/20	03/03/20	369	100.03	ADNANI, DALEEPKUMAR G & 2103 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200094	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	PUNNUPU, JYOTHI		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					2106 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200095	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	SINGH, PARMINDER		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					2204 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200096	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	MUCHMORE, EDWARD H		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					2205 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200097	02/05/20	03/03/20		369 100.03	NATARAJAN, SIVAKUMAR & V		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					2208 WOODBRIDGE COMNS WAY ISELIN							
BALCONY IS DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES (SEE ATTACHED)					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
*BALCONY MUST BE REPLACED					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200098	02/06/20	06/04/20	B	862 33	US BANK TRUST C/O RESICAP		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	05/18/2020
					92 OAK ST AVENEL							
REMOVING & REPLACING WALL WITHOUT PERMITS.* NO INTERIOR DEMO PERMIT					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200100	02/06/20	05/05/20		437.04 24	NPHR PROPERTIES LLC 1411 OAK TREE RD ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/12/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200101	02/07/20	03/06/20	B	413.12 16	FHB HOLDINGS LLC 50 HILLCREST RD COLONIA		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	03/02/2020
CONSTRUCTION OF REAR DORMER WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200102	02/12/20	08/04/20	B	155 202	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 45 MARY AVE FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
CONSTRUCTING A BATHROOM IN THE BASEMENT WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200103	02/12/20	03/12/20	B	1079.02 12	GALLO, ROSE 74 VERNON WAY PORT READING		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	02/26/2020
INSTALLATION OF NEW WINDOW & CLOSING IN EXISTING DOORWAY WITH PLYWOOD.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200104	02/13/20	03/04/20		266.03 21	WAITHE,SHARON M & LAWSON 281 COLUMBUS AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	03/04/2020
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGE FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----						-----Statute-----						SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----						-----Regulation Description-----						
20200105	02/26/20	03/25/20	B	486.02 68	BHANDARI, CHANDER P 30 W EDWARD ST ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	N	
INSTALLATION OF REAR SHED & SLIDER AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF REAR PATIO ROOF WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200106	02/27/20	03/26/20	B	856.06 1033	J&A 19 FIFTH AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$242.86	Y	04/06/2020
REMOVAL OF SUPPORT WALL, ADDING NEW HIGH HAT LIGHTING AND REFRAMING NEW WALLS IN BATHROOM WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200107	02/27/20	03/26/20	B	399.05 19	KHAN, KASHIF 176 WORTH ST ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,928.57	N	
REMOVE & REPLACE BASEMENT WALLS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW HVAC WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200108	02/28/20	03/27/20	A	437.03 27	AGIB VIRANI 1341 OAK TREE RD ISELIN	D	S	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$65,500.00	N	
CONTINUING TO WORK ON JOBSITE WITH ASBESTOS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.17 (e)				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT REQUIRED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION												
20200109	02/28/20	03/27/20	A	437.03 27	AGIB VIRANI 1341 OAK TREE RD ISELIN	W	B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,857.14	N	
CONTINUING TO WORK ON JOBSITE WITH ASBESTOS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.17 (e)				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT REQUIRED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200110	03/06/20	06/01/20	F	24.01 6	DINNY DISLA 34 S MAPLEWOOD AVE KEASBEY		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	N	
OCCUPYING BOTH UNITS OF A TWO UNIT DWELLING WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(b)				
OCCUPYING ALTERED STRUCTURE W/O A CERTIFICATE												
20200111	03/09/20	09/08/20		762 100	WOODBIDGE VILLAGE 1804 VILLAGE DRIVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGES.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200112	03/09/20	09/08/20		762 100	WOODBIDGE VILLAGE 1803 VILLAGE DRIVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGES.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200113	03/12/20	05/11/20		412.01 1	SUNOCO LLC C/O K E ANDREV 501 AMBOY AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200114	03/30/20	06/01/20	B	391.02 114.03	RAHMAN, & SYEDA 30 CHAIN O HILLS RD ISELIN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,857.14	Y	06/04/2020
CONVERTED AN EXISITNG OPEN PORCH STRUCTURE INTO A ROOM WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
20200115	04/22/20	09/24/20	B	561 28.03	VAN TASSEL, EDWARD S 601 BARRON AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGES								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200116	04/28/20	07/27/20	F	275.02 18.02	ALIBERTI, MICHAEL 427 E MIDDLESEX AVE WOODBRIDGE	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	07/13/2020
REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK WITHOUT PERMIT								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200117	05/07/20	09/14/20	B	473.11 18	PHILLIPPE SABATER 64 GARFIELD AVE COLONIA	W	B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	07/28/2020
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW DECK WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200118	05/12/20	05/25/20	B	859.16 1.012	AARON MUSGROVE 1067 RAHWAY AVE AVENEL	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	N	
KITCHEN AND BATHROOM WORK WITHOUT PERMITS. ILLEGAL CHANGE OF USE, TWO FAMILY HOME WITHOUT PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200119	05/20/20	06/17/20	B	503.03 16	DENNY BURKE 37 E LOCUST AVE COLONIA	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,142.86	N	
NEW FOOTING FOR ADDITION AND EXTERIOR WORK WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMITS.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200120	05/26/20	08/10/20	B	409.03 162	DNT HOLDINGS, LLC 241 MAWBEY ST WOODBRIDGE		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	07/07/2020
INTERIOR DEMO WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200121	05/28/20	06/22/20	B	156 144	733 KING GEORGES LLC 733 KING GEORGES RD FORDS		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Y	06/15/2020
EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL RENOVATION WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200122	06/10/20	09/14/20	B	5.10 27	MANUEL DISLA/ DE LA ROSA 62 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE HOPELAWN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	07/22/2020
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SHED & FRAMING NEW WALLS INSIDE A GARAGE WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200123	06/23/20	09/21/20		600.09 22	ORR, LILY YIN-CHE 803 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200124	06/23/20	07/22/20	B	5.10 101	VALERIO, HENRY O & ARICEL/ 43 JULIETTE ST HOPELAWN		W B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	Y	07/20/2020
CONSTRUCTION OF ROOF OVER DECK & INSTALLATION OF POOL HEATER WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----							SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200125	06/23/20	08/24/20	B	792 1.02	ENRICO AUTOVINO 10 S INMAN AVE AVENEL		W B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	
INSTALLATION OF NEW STORAGE BUILDING WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200126	06/25/20	08/24/20	B	537 1.01	GROVER INVESTMENTS, LLC 365 N WILLIAM ST WOODBRIDGE		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE AS A RESULT OF FIRE DAMAGE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200127	06/30/20	08/03/20	B	836 4	LUKENS, LAURA & PIERRE, JE 156 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
CONSTRUCTION OF DECK/DECK ENCLOSURE AND INSTALLATION OF POOL WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20200128	06/30/20	07/29/20		831 24	DE MARZO DEVELOPMENT LI 1250 ST GEORGES AVE AVENEL		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO UNSTABLE RETAINING WALL FOUNDATION.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
20200129	07/08/20	09/03/20		380 21.02	GREEN PLAZA ASSOC 2201 GREEN HOLLOW DRIVE ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200130	07/08/20	09/03/20		380 21.02	GREEN PLAZA ASSOC 2205 GREEN HOLLOW DRIVE ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200131	07/08/20	09/03/20		380 21.02	GREEN PLAZA ASSOC 2207 GREEN HOLLOW DRIVE ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200132	07/08/20	09/03/20		380 21.02	GREEN PLAZA ASSOC 2209 GREEN HOLLOW DRIVE ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200133	07/08/20	09/03/20		380 21.02	GREEN PLAZA ASSOC 2211 GREEN HOLLOW DRIVE ISELIN		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO DAMAGES FROM FIRE.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200134	07/08/20	08/31/20	B	156 147	GIUDICELLI,DALWIN 752 KING GEORGES RD FORDS		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	
GARAGE ALTERATIONS & RENOVATIONS WITHOUT PERMITS.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20200135	07/13/20	08/10/20	A	786.02 33	ALAM, KHORSHED 282 DEMOREST AVE AVENEL	W	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					CONSTRUCTING WALLS IN THE BASEMENT AND ON THE FIRST FLOOR WITHOUT PERMITS.							
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200136	07/13/20	07/28/20		1073.01 8	BAMBER, JACQUELINE 35 E TAPPEN ST PORT READING	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO COLLAPSING ROOF,FLOOR & WALLS.							
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
20200137	07/14/20	08/27/20	B	473.04 15	AGS PROPERTIES I, LLC 59 MC KINLEY AVE COLONIA	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N	
					COMPLETE INTERIOR / EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS INCLUDING YARD WORK WITH ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING WITHOUT PERMITS.							
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200138	07/22/20	08/05/20	B	440.02 5	SAGGAR, RINKU 1566 OAK TREE RD ISELIN	W	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					STRUCTURE DEEMED UNSAFE DUE TO FIRE DAMAGES.							
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)							
					UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED							
					Subcodes							
					Types							
					A - Administrative							
					B - Notice of Violation and Order to Pay Penalty							
					B - Building							
					I - Imminent Hazard							
					E - Electrical							
					M - Unsafe Structure/Imminent Hazard							
					F - Fire							
					N - Notice of Violation							
					P - Plumbing							
					O - Order to Pay Penalty							
					V - Elevator							
					S - Stop Construction Order							
					M - Mechanical							
					U - Unsafe Structure							